GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Grundfos packaged lift stations
PUST_US.book  Page 1  Wednesday, December 4, 2013  6:00 PM
Ta
b
le
 o
f c

PUST_US.book  Page 6  Wednesday, December 4, 2013  6:00 PM
3. Identification
Type key
Type key, PLS.32 - PLS.48
Nameplate
Fig. 2 Nameplate
Key to the nameplate
Type key, PLS.67
Example PLS 32 78 S A SS SEG
Grundfos packaged lift station
Sump diameter [inch]
32:
40:
48:
Length [inch]
60:
78:
98:
118:
S: Simplex pump installation
D: Duplex pump installation
Installation of pump
A: Auto coupling on tank bottom
S: Free-standing
Pipe material
PE: Polyethylene (1.5" or 2")
SS: Stainless steel, AISI 304 (1.5" or 2")
Discharge piping is with NPSM thread
Prepared for pump type
SEG: SEG
T
M
0
5
 8
8
3
3
 2
5
1
3
Pos. Description
1 Product number
2 Product site code
3 Type designation
4 Country of origin
5 Weight
6 Weight unit
7 Production code - YYWW of production
8 Not filled in
Type
Model
Weight
P.c.
Made in
98427525
PLS.32.118.S.A.SS.SEG
United States
P10
310     Lbs
1325
DK-8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark 98
49
57
05
1 3 2
7 4 8 5 6
Example PLS 67 78 S A SS DC 25
Grundfos packaged lift station
Sump diameter [inch]
67: 67
Length [inch]
78:
98:
118:
138:
157:
177:
197:
217:
236:
S: Simplex pump installation
D: Duplex pump installation
Installation of pump
A: Auto coupling on tank bottom
S: Free-standing
Pipe material
PE: Polyethylene
SS: Stainless steel
Pipe design
DC: Direct outlet, common
DS: Direct outlet, separate
GC: Goose neck, common
NV: No valves
Pipe diameter: code number from type key/ 10 [inches]
Stainless steel:
25: 2.5" (63mm)
30: 3" (75mm)
40: 4" (110mm)
PE:
25: 2.5" (63mm)
30: 3" (75mm)
40: 4" (110mm)
Discharge piping is with ANSI flange connection
S
e
le
c
ti
o
n
 o
f
p
ro
d
u
c
ts
Grundfos packaged lift stations 4
PUST_US.book  Page 7  Wednesday, December 4, 2013  6:00 PM
4. Selection of products
Selection of products
When ordering a Grundfos lift station, you need to take
the following six aspects into consideration:
1. pump
2. installation of pump and pipe material
3. diameter and length of collecting tank
4. level control system
5. pump controller
6. accessories.
1. Pump
See the data booklet for the specific pump or
WebCAPS, and section Type key on page 6.
2. Installation of pump and pipe material
See section Type key on page 6.
The pump(s) can be installed in two ways:
• on an auto-coupling on the bottom of the tank
• free-standing.
3. Diameter and length of collecting tank
The collecting tank is available in various sizes. See
section Dimensions on page 26 for dimensions and for
calculation of needed volume.
For sizes PLS.32 - PLS.48 the only pump available is
SEG.
4. Level control system
For level control system, see Accessories, section
Level system, page 18 or WebCAPS.
5. Pump controller
For pump controller, see Accessories, section Level
controllers, page 15 or WebCAPS.
6. Accessories
Depending on the installation type, accessories may
be required. For selection of the correct accessories,
see section Accessories from page 15.
Length [inch] PLS.32 PLS.40
PLS.48,two
pumps
60 ● ● ●
78 ● ● ●
98 ● ● ●
118 ● ● ●
Length [inch]
PLS.67, two pumps
Pipe, SS Pipe, PE
2.5" - 4" 2.5" 3"- 4"
78 ● ● ●
98 ● ● ●
118 ● ● ●
138 ● ● ●
157 ● ●
177 ● ●
197 ● ●
217 ● ●
236 ● ●
7
P
ro
d
u
c
t ra
n
g
e
Grundfos packaged lift stations5
8
5. Product range
Product range, PLS.32 - PLS.48
The table shows product numbers of lift stations without pump and controller.

m
p
P
ro
d
u
c
t
n
u
m
b
e
r
[Inch] [Inch] [ft3] [lb]
PLS.32.60.S.A.SS.SEG 32 60 1 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 9.89  165 98427510
PLS.32.78.S.A.SS.SEG 32 78 1 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 9.89  185 98427517
PLS.32.98.S.A.SS.SEG 32 98 1 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 9.89  216 98427565
PLS.32.118.S.A.SS.SEG 32 118 1 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 9.89  311 98427525
PLS.32.60.S.A.SS.SEG 32 60 1 A SS SEG.A20 2" 9.89  165 98427547
PLS.32.78.S.A.SS.SEG 32 78 1 A SS SEG.A20 2" 9.89  185 98427548
PLS.32.98.S.A.SS.SEG 32 98 1 A SS SEG.A20 2" 9.89  216 98427549
PLS.32.118.S.A.SS.SEG 32 118 1 A SS SEG.A20 2" 9.89  311 98427550
PLS.40.60.S.A.SS.SEG 40 60 1 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 14.83  205 98427530
PLS.40.78.S.A.SS.SEG 40 78 1 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 14.83  249 98427531
PLS.40.98.S.A.SS.SEG 40 98 1 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 14.83  298 98427532
PLS.40.118.S.A.SS.SEG 40 118 1 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 14.83  373 98427533
PLS.40.60.S.A.SS.SEG 40 60 1 A SS SEG.A20 2" 14.83  205 98427551
PLS.40.78.S.A.SS.SEG 40 78 1 A SS SEG.A20 2" 14.83  220 98427552
PLS.40.98.S.A.SS.SEG 40 98 1 A SS SEG.A20 2" 14.83  240 98427553
PLS.40.118.S.A.SS.SEG 40 118 1 A SS SEG.A20 2" 14.83  337 98427554
PLS.48.60.D.A.SS.SEG 48 60 2 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 19.42  397 98427538
PLS.48.78.D.A.SS.SEG 48 78 2 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 19.42  397 98427539
PLS.48.98.D.A.SS.SEG 48 98 2 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 19.42  463 98427540
PLS.48.118.D.A.SS.SEG 48 118 2 A SS SEG.A15 1.5" 19.42  529 98427541
PLS.48.60.D.A.SS.SEG 48 60 2 A SS SEG.A15 2" 19.42  485 98427542
PLS.48.78.D.A.SS.SEG 48 78 2 A SS SEG.A15 2" 19.42  489 98427543
PLS.48.98.D.A.SS.SEG 48 98 2 A SS SEG.A15 2" 19.42  370 98427545
PLS.48.118.D.A.SS.SEG 48 118 2 A SS SEG.A15 2" 19.42  569 98427546